#### 506186475 08/04/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6233214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN MCGUINNESS	07/15/2020
ISABELLE OSUCH	07/12/2020
CHRIS ROSSANT	07/19/2020
MIKE ROMANOS	07/10/2020
NIKKI ROYLE	07/20/2020
THOMAS SANDAL	07/09/2020
LORRAINE THOMPSON	07/10/2020
MICHELE WRITER	07/21/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRESCENDO BIOLOGICS LIMITED
Street Address:	MEDITRINA BUILDING
Internal Address:	260 BABRAHAM RESEARCH CAMPUS
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	CB22 3AT

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16069497

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541400

Email: bmedlin@myersbigel.com MYERS BIGEL, P.A. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 37428

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1553-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BETTY-LOU MEDLIN** 

**PATENT** REEL: 053393 FRAME: 0184 506186475

SIGNATURE:	/betty-loumedlin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2020
Total Attachments: 9	
source=1553-2_Assn#page1.tif	
source=1553-2_Assn#page2.tif	
source=1553-2_Assn#page3.tif	
source=1553-2_Assn#page4.tif	
source=1553-2_Assn#page5.tif	
source=1553-2_Assn#page6.tif	
source=1553-2_Assn#page7.tif	
source=1553-2_Assn#page8.tif	
source=1553-2_Assn#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 053393 FRAME: 0185

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **Brian McGuinness**, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of Meditrina Building 260 Babraham Research Campus Cambridge CB22 3AT (GB); Isabelle Osuch, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of c/o Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building 260 Babraham Research Campus Cambridge CB22 3AT (GB); Chris Rossant, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address Meditrina Building 260 Babraham Research Campus Cambridge CB22 3AT (GB); Mike Romanos, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of c/o Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building 260 Babraham Research Campus Cambridge CB22 3AT (GB); Nikki Royle, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of Meditrina Building 260 Babraham Research Campus Cambridge CB22 3AT (GB); **Thomas Sandal**, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of Meditrina Building 260 Babraham Research Campus Cambridge CB22 3AT (GB); Lorraine Thompson, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of Meditrina Building 260 Babraham Research Campus Cambridge CB22 3AT (GB); and Michele Writer, having a mailing address of c/o Crescendo Biologics Limited, Meditrina Building 260 Babraham Research Campus Cambridge CB22 3AT (GB);

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in **THERAPEUTIC MOLECULES** for which PCT International Application No. PCT/GB2017/050074 was filed on January 12, 2017; and U.S. Patent Application No. 16/069,497 was filed on July 11, 2018; and

WHEREAS, CRESCENDO BIOLOGICS LIMITED a British company, having its principal place of business at Meditrina Building 260 Babraham Research Campus Cambridge CB22 3AT (GB), hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and

applications, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of said applications in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and applications above-mentioned, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

of JULY ,2020

(SEAL)

Brian McGuinness

Witnessed by: <u>CRANGULANULA</u>

RR MCGUINNESS

IN WITE	IESS WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand and seal on this 12 day
of	, 20 <u>20</u>	
~		
	made	(SEAL)
	Isabelle Osuc	······································
Witnessed by:	6.8111	
pr.	The same is a super security	

IN WIT	ESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 📙 🚾 da	ij
of JUCY	, 2025	
	CDL (SEAL)	
	Chris Rossant	
Witnessed by: _	<u> </u>	
	S ONR MORABER	

	IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my	hand and seal on this	
of	JULY	مرع 20 ي			
		//_		(SEAL)	
		Mike Roma	nos		
Witnes	sed by:	Akomanos			
		ragni emilable			

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set n	ny hand and seal on this 20	day
of TULY	, 20 <u>20</u> .		
Witnessed by: Z	Nikki Royle  Ross Hennood  CEn	(SEAL)	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	et my hand and seal on this _	<u></u>
of <u>July</u> , 2020		
Uhonge San	eld (SEAL)	
Thomas Sandal	•	
Witnessed by:	AWW REKER	COROT

Page 7 of 9

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 10 day
of <u>Juzy</u> ,2020
Witnessed by: (SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this	U 87 day
of <u>TUUY</u> , 20 <u>20</u>	
MANON (SEAL)	
Michele Writer Witnessed by:	
Withessed by:	

Page 9 of 9

PATENT REEL: 053393 FRAME: 0194

**RECORDED: 08/04/2020**